



City of Cambridge

IN CITY COUNCIL

April 1, 1974

Councillor Vellucci

ORDERED:

That the Commissioner of Public Works be and hereby is authorized to grant a permit to Stephen L. Persoco to place a thirty yard disposal container on the sidewalk at the premises numbered 214-220 Charles Street for a period of thirty days commencing April 4, 1974 during the renovation of the building at said premises.

Said permit to be granted subject to the following conditions:

1. Said obstruction to occupy the entire sidewalk at said premises.
2. The contractor to restore existing sidewalk to the condition it was prior to the construction or to a better condition.
3. That no existing travel lanes or parking spaces shall be closed until authorized by the Director of Traffic and Parking.
4. That the conditions having specified shall be subject to the approval of the Director of Traffic and Parking of the City of Cambridge, who may as he deems necessary, require traffic controls or the use of policemen to facilitate the flow of traffic.

In City Council April 1, 1974.

Adopted by the affirmative vote of 9 members.

Attest:- Paul E. Healy, City Clerk.

A true copy,

ATTEST:-

Paul E. Healy
CITY CLERK

Cambridge, 4/1 19 74

To the Honorable, the City Council of the
City of Cambridge:

The undersigned respectfully pray

That Stephen L. Percoco is granted a
Special Permit. So That he can have
a 30 yd Disposal Container, for the
period of one month. Reason For
renovation That is Taking Place at -
214 - 220 - Charles St - East Cambr. Mass.

Sincerely -

Stephen L. Percoco

Tel. 492-7613

RECEIVED BY
OFFICE OF CITY CLERK

APR 1 10 22 AM '74

CAMBRIDGE, MASS.

52

PETITION

of Stephen L. Percoco

for Garbage container

No. 214-220 Charles Street.

_____ 19:

In City Council, April 1, 1974 19:

Referred to the Committee on

Attest:

QV
/A

City Clerk.